FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING
TL971...DBV PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2

OUTPUT RAIL-TO-RAIL VERY-LOW-NOISE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS467A–OCTOBER 2006–REVISED OCTOBER 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Reel of 2500 TL971IDR
SOIC – D PREVIEW
Tube of 75 TL971ID
Single
Reel of 3000 TL971IDBVR
SOT-23 – DBV PREVIEW
Reel of 250 TL971IDBVT
PDIP – P Tube of 50 TL972IP
PREVIEW
QFN – DRG Reel of 1000 TL972IDRGR
Reel of 2500 TL972IDR
Dual SOIC – D PREVIEW
–40°C to 125°C Tube of 75 TL972ID
Reel of 2000 TL972IPWR
TSSOP – PW PREVIEW
Tube of 150 TL972IPW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL974IN TL974IN
Reel of 2500 TL974IDR
SOIC – D SR974I
Quad Tube of 50 TL974ID
Reel of 2000 TL974IPWR
TSSOP – PW SR974I
Tube of 90 TL974IPW
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
2 Submit Documentation Feedback